i) Sedgwick County...
working for you N E W S

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS
316-660-9370 316-383-7946 WWW.SEDGWICKCOUNTY.ORG

OPEN MEETING NOTICE CONTACT
May 7, 2019 Kate Flavin
316-660-9370

Commissioners hold staff budget hearings

(Sedgwick County, Kan.) — Commissioners will consider division and departmental

budget requests at hearings this week and next week. Budget hearings will be held:

e Wednesday, May 8 1to 4 p.m.

e Thursday, May 9 9to 11 a.m.

e Friday, May 10 9to 11 a.m.and 1 to 2:30 p.m.
e Monday, May 13 9to 11:30 a.m. and 1 to 4 p.m.
e Tuesday, May 14 9 a.m.tonoonand 1to 2 p.m.

All meetings will be held in the Commission Meeting Room on the third floor of the Main

Courthouse, 525 N. Main. A tentative schedule is attached.

-end-

SEDGWICK COUNTY STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS 525 N. MAIN SUITE 343 WICHITA, KANSAS 67203-3703



2020 BOCC BUDGET HEARINGS

Commission Meeting Room - 3rd Floor - Courthouse (525 N. Main)
Wednesday, May 8th (1:00 PM - 4:00 PM)

1:00 PM

1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:15PM
2:35PM
2:45 AM
3:15PM
3:30 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM
2:15PM
2:35PM
2:45PM
3:15PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM

Manager's Comments

Financial Forecast

Sheriff's Office

Metropolitan Area Planning Department
Division of Information & Technology
Break

District Court

Division of Human Resources

Discussion

Thursday, May 9th (9:00 AM - 11:00 AM)

Tom Stolz

Lindsay Poe Rousseau
Jeff Easter

Dale Miller

Wes Ellington

Ellen House
Sheena Schmutz

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

Division of Public Safety

Friday, May 10th (9:00 AM - 11:00 AM; 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM)

Rusty Leeds

9:00 AM

9:45 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:00PM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30PM

Division of Finance, Finance Programs &
Community Development

County Counselor

Culture & Recreation

Lunch

Division of Public Works

Discussion

Monday, May 13th (9:00 AM - 11:30 AM; 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM)

Lindsay Poe Rousseau

Mike Pepoon
Tim Kaufman

David Spears

9:00 AM - 11:30 AM Division of Public Services Tim Kaufman
11:30 AM - 1:00PM Lunch
1:00 PM - 1:20 PM  Election Commissioner Tabitha Lehman
1:20 PM - 1:35PM  County Appraiser Mark Clark
1:35PM - 1:50 PM County Treasurer Linda Kizzire
1:50 PM - 2:05 PM Register of Deeds Tonya Buckingham
2:05PM - 2:15PM  County Clerk Kelly Arnold
2:15PM - 3:00 PM District Attorney Marc Bennett
3:00 PM - 3:15PM Break
3:15PM - 3:25PM County Manager Tom Stolz
3:25 PM - 3:55 PM Discussion
Tuesday, May 14th (9:00 AM - 12:00 PM; 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM)
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM Technology Review Board Wes Ellington
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM Division of Administrative Services Tania Cole
11:00 AM - 12:00 PM Capital Improvement Plan Lindsay Poe Rousseau
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM Lunch
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Capital Improvement Plan Lindsay Poe Rousseau
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM  Discussion



