

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS 316-660-9370 316-383-7946 WWW.SEDGWICKCOUNTY.ORG

OPEN MEETING NOTICE

May 7, 2019

CONTACT Kate Flavin 316-660-9370

Commissioners hold staff budget hearings

(Sedgwick County, Kan.) – Commissioners will consider division and departmental budget requests at hearings this week and next week. Budget hearings will be held:

•	Wednesday, May 8	1 to 4 p.m.
•	Thursday, May 9	9 to 11 a.m.
•	Friday, May 10	9 to 11 a.m. and 1 to 2:30 p.m.
•	Monday, May 13	9 to 11:30 a.m. and 1 to 4 p.m.

Tuesday, May 14 9 a.m. to noon and 1 to 2 p.m.

All meetings will be held in the Commission Meeting Room on the third floor of the Main Courthouse, 525 N. Main. A tentative schedule is attached.

-end-

			2020 BOCC BUDGET HEAR	RINGS
			ommission Meeting Room - 3rd Floor - Cou	arthouse (525 N. Main)
Wednesda	ay, Ma	<u> </u>	0 PM - 4:00 PM)	
1:00 PM	-	1:30 PM	Manager's Comments	Tom Stolz
			Financial Forecast	Lindsay Poe Rousseau
1:30 PM	-		Sheriff's Office	Jeff Easter
2:00 PM	-	2:15 PM	Metropolitan Area Planning Department	Dale Miller
2:15 PM	-	2:35 PM	Division of Information & Technology	Wes Ellington
2:35 PM	-	2:45 PM	Break	
2:45 AM	-	3:15 PM	District Court	Ellen House
3:15 PM	-	3:30 PM	Division of Human Resources	Sheena Schmutz
3:30 PM	-	4:00 PM	Discussion	
Thursday	, May	9th (9:00 A	AM - 11:00 AM)	
9:00 AM	-		Division of Public Safety	Rusty Leeds
Friday, M	ay 10t	th (9:00 AI	M - 11:00 AM; 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM)	
9:00 AM	-	9:45 AM	Division of Finance, Finance Programs &	Lindsay Poe Rousseau
9:45 AM	_	10:00 AM	Community Development County Counselor	Mike Pepoon
10:00 AM	-	11:00 AM	Culture & Recreation	Tim Kaufman
11:00 AM	_	1:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	-		Division of Public Works	David Spears
2:00 PM	-	2:30 PM	Discussion	-
Monday, I	May 1	3th (9:00 A	AM - 11:30 AM; 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM)	
9:00 AM	-	11:30 AM	Division of Public Services	Tim Kaufman
11:30 AM	-	1:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	-	1:20 PM	Election Commissioner	Tabitha Lehman
1:20 PM	-	1:35 PM	County Appraiser	Mark Clark
1:35 PM	-	1:50 PM	County Treasurer	Linda Kizzire
1:50 PM	-	2:05 PM	Register of Deeds	Tonya Buckingham
2:05 PM	-	2:15 PM	County Clerk	Kelly Arnold
2:15 PM	-	3:00 PM	District Attorney	Marc Bennett
3:00 PM	-	3:15 PM	Break	
3:15 PM	-	3:25 PM	County Manager	Tom Stolz
3:25 PM	-	3:55 PM	Discussion	
Tuesdev	Mov 1	/th (0.00 /	AM - 12:00 PM; 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM)	
9:00 AM	way 1		Technology Review Board	Wes Ellington
10:00 AM	-		Division of Administrative Services	Tania Cole
11:00 AM	-		Capital Improvement Plan	Lindsay Poe Rousseau
12.00 PM		1.00 DM		Linusay I of Rousseau

Lindsay Poe Rousseau

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

1:00 PM *Lunch*

2:00 PM **Discussion**

1:30 PM Capital Improvement Plan